
Wayne County School District
Parental Involvement/Title I Complaints/Concerns

A complaint/concern is a signed, written statement that includes allegations or
concerns applicable to the Title I Educational Program (LEA Level) and information that
supports the complaint/concern. Any parent, teacher, or other concerned individual(s) or
organization may file a complaint/concern.

Procedures:
1. Signed written complaints/concerns may be given to the local school supervising

principal and/or filed at the Office of the Superintendent.
2. A signature of the individual submitting the complaint/concern is required for all

filings.
3. If the written complaint/concern is turned in to the local school supervising

principal, then it will be delivered to the Wayne County School District
Superintendent’s Office by the principal or his/her designee.

4. Upon receipt of the written complaint, the Federal Programs Director and a
District Supervisor will investigate the complaint in a timely manner consulting
with the Wayne County School District Superintendent if necessary.

5. Within a timely manner, a resolution and written decision acknowledging receipt
of the complaint/concern will be rendered by the Wayne County School District.

Contact Information
Beat Four School
Principal: Sandra Graham
Email: grahams@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.2124

Buckatunna School
Principal: Michael Hall
Email: hallm@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.648.2502

Clara School
Principal: Donna Hopkins
Email: hopkinsd@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.2065

Wayne Central School
Principal: Eric Smith
Email: smithe@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.2205

Waynesboro Riverview School
Principal: Shronda Turner
Email: turnersh@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.3159

Wayne County High School
Principal: Robert Hathorn
Email: hathornr@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.2851

Wayne County School District
Federal Programs Director: Cindy Cooley
Email: cooleyc@wcsdms.com
Phone: 601.735.4894
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